TOWN OF FOREST LAKE

RESOLUTION

The Town of Forest Lake on March 13, 1984, offered Option C to the voters.

Option C passed with a vote of 47 - 7.

Therefore, the Town will operate under Options C and A.

Richard Damchik

Chairman Town Board of Supervisors Town of Forest Lake

June Wack Buys

Clerk Town of Forest Lake

ş.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FIL 7 D MAR 2 7 1984 from Andrews shows Secretary of State #35124

TOWN OF FOREST LAKE 21350 Forest Blvd. N. FOREST LAKE, MINNESOTA 55025 Phone 464-4348

March 21, 1984

Office of Secretary of State Documents Department 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Sirs:

1

Please find enclosed the Resolution stating that the Town adopted Option C at the Town election on March 13, 1984.

The Town currently operates under Option A.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely, RO Charles P. Robinson 7

Town Administrator TOWN OF FOREST LAKE

CPR/db Encl: Resolution

